## **RESOLUTION 2010-262**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING AN UNPAID MEDICAL LEAVE TO LINDA DECUICIES

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that an unpaid medical leave is hereby granted to Linda DeCuicies, from June 7, 2010 through July 31, 2010. Resolution 2009-440, Resolution 2009-538, Resolution 2009-755 previously granted Linda DeCuicies an unpaid medical leave from July 6, 2009 through March 17, 2010 and Resolution 2010-165 previously granted Linda DeCuicies an unpaid medical leave from March 17, 2010 through June 7, 2010.

## CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their regular meeting held on the 7<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2010 in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk